
W. K E L L A H I N 

T E . F O X 

KELLAHIN AND FOX 
A T T O R N E Y S AT LAW 

5 4 ^ E A S T S A N F R A N C I S C O S T R E E T 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 1 7 6 9 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 S O I 
T E L E P H O N E 9 8 2 - 4 3 1 5 

A R E A C O D E 5 0 5 

January 10, 1969 

O i l Conservation Commission of New Mexico 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please f i n d three copies of an a p p l i c a t i o n on 
behalf of C i t i e s Service O i l Company f o r an amendment 
to Order No. R-1670, as amended, f o r f i l i n g and hearing 
on February 5. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

JASON W. KELLAHIN 

jwk;peg 
Enc. as stated 

DOCKET $AA 



W O O D , M A L O N E , M A N N & C O O T E R j e — 0 0 

C H A R L E 5 F. M A L O N E 

[_ A W V E R S R U S 5 E L L D. MANN 

J J ~ ° A U L A . C O O T E R 

B O B F_ T U R N E R 

R O B E R T A . J O H N S O N 

(

 u - i J O H N W - B A S S E T T 

R O B E R T E . S A B I N 

S O S 6 2 H - 6 2 2 J . p - , R U F U S E . T H O M P S O N 

R . O . D R A W E R 7 0 0 

S E C U R I T Y N A T I O N A L B A N K 8 J I L D i N G 

ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 
8 8 2 0 1 

F e b r u a r y 3, 19*: 

M r . A . L . P o r t e r , J r . 
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n C o m m i s s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New M e x i c o 87501 

Re: Case No. 4040 - F e b r u a r y 5, 1969 

Dear M r . P o r t e r : 

On beha l f of Pan A m e r i c a n P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n , we 
enclose our E n t r y o f Appearance i n the case n u m b e r e d above. 

W i t h best r e g a r d s . 

V e r y t r u l y y o u r s , 

A T W O O D , M A L O N E , M A N N & C O O T E R 

C F M : b c 
Enc . 
cc: J . K . S m i t h , E s q . ( w / E n c . ) 

M r . Gordon R. Ryan ( w / E n c . ) 



B E F O R E T H E O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

S T A T E OF N E W M E X I C O 

I N T H E M A T T E R OF T H E A P P L I C A T I O N 
OF C I T I E S S E R V I C E O I L C O M P A N Y FOR 
GAS P R O R A T I O N I N G I N T H E B U F F A L O 
V A L L E Y - P E N N S Y L V A N I A N GAS P O O L , 
C H A V E S C O U N T Y , N E W M E X I C O . 

No. 4040 

E N T R Y OF A P P E A R A N C E 

The unders igned , A t w o o d , M a l o n e , Mann Cooter , P. O. 

D r a w e r 700, R o s w e l l , New M e x i c o , he reby enter t h e i r appearance in 

th i s case in behalf of Pan A m e r i c a n P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n , w i t h Gordon 

R. Ryan and Guy B u e l l of F o r t W o r t h , Texas . 

A T W O O D , M A L O N E , M A N N C O O T E R 

P. O. D r a w e r 700 
R o s w e l l , New M e x i c o 



O I L O P E R A T O R 

P . O . B o x 2 O l O 

H O B B S , N E W M E X I C O 

January 29, 1969 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

At t n : Mr. Daniel So Nutter, Examiner 

Re: Case 4040 

Gentlemen: 
Morris R. Antweil, a working i n t e r e s t owner w i t h C i t i e s 
Service O i l Co. i n the Baetz "A" l-N-35-14-27 gas w e l l 
i n the Buffa l o Valley, Penn Gas Pool, Chaves County, 
New Mexico, supports the a p p l i c a t i o n of C i t i e s Service 
O i l Co. f o r the i n s t i t u t i o n of gas p r o r a t i o n i n g i n the 
Buff a l o Valley, Penn Gas Pool. Gas production from 
the several wells i n t h i s common gas re s e r v o i r and gas 
purchases by the pipe l i n e companies involved have not 
been equitable t o the i n t e r e s t s represented i n the 
r e s e r v o i r . 

The entry of our statement of support of the applicant 
i n Case 4040 i n t o the record and your favorable con­
s i d e r a t i o n w i l l c e r t a i n l y be appreciated. 

Respectfully, 

MORRIS R. ANTWEIL 

R. M. Williams 

RMW/cs 


